### PACE E-COMMERCE VENTURES LIMITED

REG. OFFICE: ANUGRAH BUNGLOW, STREET 4, PALLOD FARMS II, SHAMBHU VIHAR SOCIETY, NANKUDE VASTI, AUNDH, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA - 411045, INDIA CIN: U51909PN2015PLC156068. | E-mail:- compliance@pacesports.in

Date: February 03, 2025

To,
The Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai·400001

Scrip Code: - 543637

Sub: - Disclosure as per Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (PIT Regulations), we are enclosing herewith the disclosures received to the Company under Regulation 7(2)(a) of PIT Regulations, from Promoter of the Company, in Form C in respect to pledge of Equity Shares of the Company.

We request you to kindly take the above disclosure on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF,
PACE E-COMMERCE VENTURES LIMITED

SHAIVAL DHARMENDRA GANDHI MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN:02883899)

### By E-mail Submission

February 03, 2025

To,

Pace E-Commerce Ventures Limited

Compliance Officer

Anugrah Bunglow, Street 4, Pallod Farms II, Shambhu

Vihar Society, Nankude Vasti, Aundh, Pune,

Maharashtra - 411045, India

Email: compliance@pacesports.in

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above, please find enclosed disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 w.r.t. pledge of 10,00,000 (Ten Lacs Only) Equity Shares of Pace E-Commerce Ventures Limited by me on January 30, 2025 by Off Market – Pledge Creation in Depository in Form C in respect to pledge of Equity Shares of the Company.

Yours faithfully,

Shaival Dharmendra Gandhi

(Promoter)

#### FORM C

# SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the Company

Pace E-Commerce Ventures Limited

ISIN of the Company

INEON1L01018

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN / DIN, & address with contact nos.	DIN, & of Person	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal		Securities acquired/ Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/ disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares / sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to Com-pany	Mode of acquisition/disposal
		Type of security	No. and % of share- holding	Type of secu- rity	No. and % of share- holding	Value	Transaction Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of secu- rity	No. and % of share- holding	From	То		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14

Name: Shaival Dharmendra Gandhi	Promoter, Managing Director &	Equity Shares	1,38,21,465 61.34%	Equity Shares	10,00,000 Equity Shares	90,00,000	Pledge	Equity Shares	1,38,21,465 61.34%	30 <sup>th</sup> January, 2025	30 <sup>th</sup> January, 2025	03 <sup>rd</sup> February, 2025	Pledge
PAN:	CFO		-										
ARZPG5809K					4.45					h. h 1			
DIN:													
02883899													1
Address:													
Ashwamegh													
Bunglows,													
Part 3, Nr.													
Bileshwar													
Mahadev, 132													
Ft Ring Road,													
Satellite,													
Ahmedabad-													
380015,													
Gujarat, India													
Contact No.:													
+91													
9909850900													

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

## Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

		В	uy		Sell	Foot at the second	
Type of Contract	Contract specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Exchange on which the trade was executed	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21	
Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Yours faithfully,

Shaival Dharmendra Gandhi

Promoter

Date: February 03, 2025

Place: Ahmedabad